FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-09-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECURDATION FURNI COVER SHEET

2003 OCT -7 AM 7: 42

OPR/FINANCE

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New \0.7.03	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Release of Security Agreement		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Fleet	et Bank, N.A. 09/17/2003		
Formerly Successor in interest to	to Norstar Bank of Upstate NY		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name	Von Roll Isola USA, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA f/k/a Insulating Materials Incorporated			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	One West Campbell Road		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Schenectady	New York 12306		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York			
708/2003 LINELLER 0000006 0607499 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:8521 40.00 0P TC:852P 350.00 0P			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspon	dent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	518-452-5600
Name		Wayne F. Reinke, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Idress (line 1) Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.		
Address (line 2)	line 2) 5 Columbia Circle		
Address (line 3)	Albany, NY 12203-5160		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance ents.	document # 2
	Application Number	(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		ber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT	
Tra	demark Application Num		gistration Number(s)
		0,607,499	0,631,121 0,735,941
		0,736,327	0,770,277 0,796,320
		0,792,143	0,843,945 0,874,173
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1935			
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	Wayne F. Reinke	Wynt. Ke	October 03, 2003
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	0,909,997 1,268,618	1,310,660
	1,307,982 1,399,403	1,614,869

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN VON ROLL ISOLA USA, INC., f/k/a INSULATING MATERIALS INCORPORATED

Fleet Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Norstar Bank of Upstate NY ("Secured Party"). hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Von Roll Isola USA, Inc., f/k/a Insulating Materials Incorporated, in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Security Interest executed by Insulating Materials Incorporated in favor of Secured Party, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 1991, at Reel/Frame 0803/0150.

Dated:	September	17.	200	3

FLEET BANK, N.A., successor in interest to NORSTAR BANK OF UPSTATE NY

By: Coolidge Tr.

Name: Robert T. Coolidge Tr.

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF ALBANY)	

On the 17 day of September, in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared ROBERT Course, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the persons upon behalf of which the individuals acted, executed the instrument.

F:\Data\RAL\VONROLL\4934\88-0527\Release of Security\Document.wpd

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
IRRATHENE	0,607,499	06/21/1975
ALKANEX	0,631,121	07/24/1956
FUSA-FAB	0,735,941	08/14/1962
FABRI-THERM	0,736,327	08/21/1962
IRRICON	0,770,277	05/26/1964
IRRASIL	0,796,320	09/21/1965
THERMI-KIT	0,792,143	07/06/1965
IMIDEX	0,843,945	02/13/1968
FUSA-FLEX	0,874,173	08/05/1969
FUSA-FLEX	0,909,997	03/16/1971
GEMAX	1,268,618	02/28/1984
PERMAFIL	1,310,660	12/25/1984
MICAMAT	1,307,982	12/04/1984
PRESSFLEX	1,399,403	07/01/1986
LOGO	1,614,869	09/25/1990

RECORDED: 10/07/2003